



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 25489 of 2025

Nirmala Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Manish Dwivedi, Rajnish Dwivedi, Ronak Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Learned AGA appearing on behalf of State prayed for ten days' time to seek the instructions in the matter.
2. Let him take instructions, as prayed.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 03.12.2025.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 11, 2025

Arti