



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 25489 of 2025

Nirmala Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Manish Dwivedi, Rajnish Dwivedi, Ronak Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

**HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Put up this case as unlisted on 10.03.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date fixed.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)

February 25, 2026
Imtiyaz